
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista Corporation’s Revised, Substituted 

and Supplemental Direct Testimony and Exhibits in its Washington Electric and Gas General 

Rate Case Filing upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the e-

mail address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service 

list for this docket or by mailing a copy thereof, postage prepaid to the following: 

 
 

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

Kathy Hunter 

Acting Executive Director and Secretary 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

khunter@utc.wa.gov  

 

Neiri Carrasco 

neiri.carrasco@utc.wa.gov  

Jacque Hawkins-Jones  

jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov  

Kathi Scanlan 

kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov  

Public Counsel 

Tad Guy  

Office of The Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov  

Courtesy electronic service 

coreyd@atg.wa.gov  

stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov  

roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov  

brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov  

pccseaef@atg.wa.gov  

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm. 

Jeff Roberson 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

Jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov  

nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 

Josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov  

Liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov 

Colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov  

Elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 

Jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov  

AWEC 

Sommer Moser 

Tyler C. Pepple 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 

Portland, OR 97214 

Tyler Pepple tcp@dvclaw.com  

Brent Coleman blc@dvclaw.com  

Jesse O. Gorsuch jog@dvclaw.com 

Sommer Moser sjm@dvclaw.com  

Bradley Mullins brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

Inland Empire Paper Company 

Tyler Pepple 

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

Tyler Pepple 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

Jesse Gorsuch 

jog@dvclaw.com 

 

The Energy Project 

Yochanan Zakai 

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 

396 Hayes Street 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

yzakai@smwlaw.com  

slee@smwlaw.com  

breckenridge@smwlaw.com   

Sierra Club 

Gloria D. Smith 

2101 Webster St. Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  

 

 

 

 

NW Energy Coalition 

Irion Sanger 

Sanger Law, PC 

4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd 

Portland, OR 97214 

irion@sanger-law.com 

lauren@nwenergy.org  

ellie@sanger-law.com 
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Small Business Utility Advocates 

Jeff Winmill 

548 Market St. Ste 11200 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

jeff@utilityadvocates.org 

Walmart, Inc. 

Justina Caviglia 

Parsons Behle & Latimer 

201 S. Main Street Ste 1800 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com  

alex.kronauer@walmart.com  

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 25th day of January, 2024. 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball  

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
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